## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
G.D. Searle LLC (formerly G.D. Searle and Co.)	05/20/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pfizer, Inc.
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6180620
Patent Number:	6214817
Patent Number:	6395725

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(314)274-7256 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: connie.payne@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Pfizer, Inc.

Address Line 1: MS 9114 Eastern Point Road Address Line 4: Groton, CONNECTICUT 06340

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PC31081

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott A. Williams

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=PC31081QuitClaimAssignment#page1.tif source=PC31081QuitClaimAssignment#page2.tif source=PC31081QuitClaimAssignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** 501181639 REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0163

source=PC31081QuitClaimAssignment#page4.tif source=PC31081QuitClaimAssignment#page5.tif

# **QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS:

PFIZER INC. is a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10017, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and G.D. SEARLE LLC (formerly G.D. Searle and Co.) is a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10017, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); and

ASSIGNEE desires to obtain a quitclaim of all right, title, and interest, if any, that ASSIGNOR may have in or to United States Patent No. 6,180,620 issued January 30, 2001, United States Patent No. 6,214,817 issued April 10, 2001, and United States Patent No. 6,395,725 issued May 28, 2002, each of which is entitled "Analgesic Methods Using Synthetic Catalysts For The Dismutation Of Superoxide Radicals" (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does quitclaim, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any right, title, and interest that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the Patents, including any reissue, reexamination, or extension of the Patents. ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests, to the extent of any right that ASSIGNOR may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue, reissue, reexamine, or extend the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this quitclaim assignment.

G.D. SEARLE LLC (formerly G.D. Searle and Co.)
Ву:
Name: Scott A. Williams
Title: Senior Corporate Counsel
Date: May 20, 2010

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "G. D. SEARLE & CO." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "G. D. SEARLE & CO." TO "G. D. SEARLE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2076768 8100V

001655316

AUTHENTICATION: 0884184

DATE: 12-28-00

PATENT

REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0166

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF G. D. SEARLE & CO. TO G. D. SEARLE LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of December 28, 2000, is being duly executed and filed by G. D. Searle & Co., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and by an authorized person, to convert the Company to a Delaware limited liability company, under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.) (the "GCL").

- 1. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated was GDS Newco Inc., and the Company's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was G. D. Searle & Co.
- 2. The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on November 26, 1985, in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is G. D. Searle LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Company to a Delaware limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and Section 266 of the GCL.
- 5. The conversion of the Company to a Delaware limited liability company shall be effective on December 31, 2000 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

G. D. SEARLE & CO.

Name: 'Alexandra van Horne

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

Name: Kathleen K. Weston

Authorized Person

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 12/28/2000 001655316 - 2076768

RLF1-2245832-1

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 2

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "G. D. SEARLE LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION OF

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2076768 8100V

001655316

AUTHENTICATION: 0884184

DATE: 12-28-00

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### G. D. SEARLE LLC

This Certificate of Formation of G. D. Searle LLC (the "Company"), dated as of December 2000, has been duly executed and is being filed by Kathleen K. Weston, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101, et

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is G. D. Searle LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware are The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

FOURTH. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on December 31, 2000 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Name: Kathleen K. Weston Authorized Person

RLF1-2245834-1

RECORDED: 05/20/2010

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 12/28/2000 001655216 - 2076768